

Terms and Conditions for the VIP Experience with Thibaut Courtois and Elite Sport

By accepting these terms and conditions, you acknowledge and agree to the following:

1. Event Organization and Date

Elite Sport LTD is the official organizer of the event. The event will take place in **Madrid on October 23rd at 6:30 p.m.**, with access starting from **6:00 p.m.** The exact location will only be revealed to the selected and confirmed participants.

2. Participant Selection Process

Participants will be selected based on a **first-come, first-served** registration basis. Once your registration is completed and availability confirmed, you will receive an email with detailed event information.

3. Access for Minors

Children under the age of 15 will only be allowed entry if accompanied by **one responsible adult**. Only **one adult** per minor will be permitted.

4. Signing of Items and Photos

During the event, **no personal items** such as jerseys, gloves, or any other objects will be signed, except for the special collaboration product between Thibaut Courtois and Elite Sport, which will be provided at the event.

- Attendees will have the opportunity to take **one official photo** with Thibaut Courtois and receive his **signature exclusively on the special edition product**.
- **Videos will not be allowed**, and **no other items** will be signed to ensure smooth logistics and time management during the event.

5. Force Majeure

In the event that the event must be rescheduled due to force majeure, such as **illness**, **accident**, **natural disasters**, or any other circumstances beyond the control of Elite Sport LTD, participants will be offered access to the **rescheduled date**. If unable to attend the new date, you will have the option to cancel and receive a full refund.

6. Expenses Not Included

The VIP access includes entry to the event, one official photo with Thibaut Courtois, and the signing of the special edition product. **It does not cover any additional expenses** such as flights, transportation, accommodation, or any other costs related to travel or your stay in Madrid. All such expenses will be the sole responsibility of the participant.

7. Participant Responsibility

By accepting these terms, the participant acknowledges that they are responsible for adhering to the event's rules. Failure to comply may result in forfeiture of access to the event without refund.